1 Publication Order Number:
MAC228A/D
MAC228A Series
Sensitive Gate Triacs
Silicon Bidirectional Thyristors
Designed primarily for industrial and consumer applications for
full−wave control of AC loads such as appliance controls, heater
controls, motor controls, and other power switching applications.

� = 180°
Figure 1. RMS Current Derating Figure 2. On−State Power Dissipation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
MAC228A4G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Bulk
MAC228A6G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Bulk
MAC228A6TG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
MAC228A8G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Bulk
MAC228A8TG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
MAC228A10G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Bulk
4 Publication Order Number:
MAC228A/D
Specifications subject to change without notice.  © 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
September 19, 2016 − Rev. 8
MAC228A Series
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
TO−220
CASE 221A−09
ISSUE AH